# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KEN-SHWO DAI	06/07/2006

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BIOPTIK TECHNOLOGY, INC.
Street Address:	1F., No. 9, Industry E. Rd.
Internal Address:	IV, Science-Based Industrial Park
City:	Hsinchu
State/Country:	TAIWAN

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6908755
Application Number:	10102548
Application Number:	10623108
Application Number:	10653680
Application Number:	10653681
Application Number:	10809075
Application Number:	10996021
Application Number:	11098765
Application Number:	11125403
Application Number:	11130952
Application Number:	11208877
Application Number:	10102549

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)246-8959

PATENT REEL: 017957 FRAME: 0826

500128336

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 708-1870

Email: lbryer@ladas.com

Correspondent Name: Lanning G. Bryer

Address Line 1: 26 West 61st Street

Address Line 2: 2nd Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10023

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NPA 050165:753

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lanning G. Bryer

Total Attachments: 14

source=Ken-Shwo Dai#page1.tif

source=Ken-Shwo Dai#page2.tif

source=Ken-Shwo Dai#page3.tif

source=Ken-Shwo Dai#page4.tif

source=Ken-Shwo Dai#page5.tif

source=Ken-Shwo Dai#page6.tif

source=Ken-Shwo Dai#page7.tif source=Ken-Shwo Dai#page8.tif

source=Ken-Shwo Dai#page9.tif

source=Ken-Shwo Dai#page10.tif

source=Ken-Shwo Dai#page11.tif

source=Ken-Shwo Dai#page12.tif

source=Ken-Shwo Dai#page13.tif

source=Ken-Shwo Dai#page14.tif

PATENT

REEL: 017957 FRAME: 0827

#### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, KEN-SHWO DAI, a citizen of the Republic of China (Taiwan), residing at 1F., No. 18, Industry E. Rd., IV, Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsinchu, Taiwan, Republic of China, (hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR) is the proprietor of the Patent[s] in the United States of America:

### (Set forth on the attached schedule)

AND WHEREAS, BIOPTIK TECHNOLOGY, INC., a company organized and existing under the laws of the Republic of China (Taiwan), with an office at 1F., No. 9, Industry E. Rd., IV, Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsinchu, Taiwan, Republic of China, (hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of the ASSIGNOR in and to the aforesaid Patent[s],

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of U.S. \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, absolutely all its right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Patent[s] including all emoluments, advantages, profits and benefits accruing or belonging thereto.

 $\S$  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has executed this 200 5 就 目到10 東號: 194 新院超字第002 \* Date: Case No. 22 Hsjoryuga Jeso Tzu No..002 之簽名或蓋章在台灣新竹地方法院公鹽處認證。 Attested at the Notary Public Office of Taiwan Hain Chu District Court R.O.C. that the signature(s)/seal(s) of Ren-Shire document is/are authentic. Notary Public IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNEE has executed this document on this 7 day of June 2006

BIOPTIK TECHNOLOGY, INC.

来電:(195新院民認图字第 No 1 3 0 8 Case No. 1 1 Hstp Yuan Ming Jen Kwo Tzu No. Date: 之签名或蓋章在台灣新竹地方法院所屬。 本文件 春 全 旦 人格國際事務所認證。 [Title] 公證人:楊 國 勝 Attested at the Yang Kwo-Sheng's Notary Public Office of Taiwan Hein Chu District Court R.O.C. that the signature(s)/seal(s) of Chin Lhang in this document is/are authentic. Notary Public Kwo-Sheng

Office address: 2F No. 133, Shibpie St., Hsinchu City 300, Taiwan R.O.C.

PATENT

(See over for Notarial Acknowledgment) REEL: 017957 FRAME: 0828

# SCHEDULE

# PATENT NO.

# 6908755

PATENT APPLICATION NOS.	FILING DATE
10/102548	March 20, 2002
10/102549	March 20, 2002
10/623108	July 18, 2003
10/653680	September 2, 2003
10/653681	September 2, 2003
10/809075	March 25, 2004
10/996021	November 23, 2004
11/098765	April 4, 2005
11/125403	May 9, 2005
11/130952	May 17, 2005
11/208877	August 22, 2005

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned, hereby appoint, jointly and severally:

Peter D. Galloway, Registration No. 27885 John Richards, Registration No. 31053 Richard J. Streit, Registration No. 25765 Richard P. Berg, Registration No. 28145 Julian H. Cohen, Registration No. 20302 William R. Evans, Registration No. 25858 Janet I. Cord, Registration No. 33778 Clifford J. Mass, Registration No. 30086

and having the following address

c/o LADAS & PARRY LLP 26 West 61st Street At Lincoln Center New York, N.Y. 10023

Telephone (212) 708-1800

my attorneys, each with full power of substitution, power of appointment of an associate attorney and power of revocation to record assignments, mergers, consolidations, changes of name and changes-of-address and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office with respect to the following patent(s):

Patent No. 6908755

BIOPTIK TECHNOLOGY, INC.

[Title]

Une 1, July

Address: 1F., No. 9, Industry E. Rd., IV, Science-Based Industrial

Park, Hsinchu, Taiwan, Republic of China.

#### ONTIED STATES OF WHENTOW

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned, hereby appoint, jointly and severally:

Peter D. Galloway, Registration No. 27885 John Richards, Registration No. 31053 Richard J. Streit, Registration No. 25765 Richard P. Berg, Registration No. 28145 Julian H. Cohen, Registration No. 20302 William R. Evans, Registration No. 25858 Janet I. Cord, Registration No. 33778 Clifford J. Mass, Registration No. 30086

and having the following address

c/o LADAS & PARRY LLP
26 West 61st Street
At Lincoln Center
New York, N.Y. 10023

Telephone (212) 708-1800

my attorneys, each with full power of substitution, power of appointment of an associate attorney and power of revocation to record assignments, mergers, consolidations, changes of name and changes-of-address and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office with respect to the following patent(s):

Patent Application No. 10/102548 Filed: March 20, 2002

BIOPTIK TECHNOLOGY, INC.

By Holding [Title]

June 7, 2006 (Date of Signing)

Address: 1F., No. 9, Industry E. Rd., IV, Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsinchu, Taiwan, Republic of China.

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned, hereby appoint, jointly and severally:

Peter D. Galloway, Registration No. 27885 John Richards, Registration No. 31053 Richard J. Streit, Registration No. 25765 Richard P. Berg, Registration No. 28145 Julian H. Cohen, Registration No. 20302 William R. Evans, Registration No. 25858 Janet I. Cord, Registration No. 33778 Clifford J. Mass, Registration No. 30086

and having the following address

c/o LADAS & PARRY LLP
26 West 61st Street
At Lincoln Center
New York, N.Y. 10023

Telephone (212) 708-1800

my attorneys, each with full power of substitution, power of appointment of an associate attorney and power of revocation to record assignments, mergers, consolidations, changes of name and changes-of-address and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office with respect to the following patent(s):

Patent Application No. 10/102549 Filed: March 20, 2002

BIOPTIK TECHNOLOGY, INC.

By [Title]

Jure 1, 2006
(Date of Signing)

Address: 1F., No. 9, Industry E. Rd., IV, Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsinchu, Taiwan, Republic of China.

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned, hereby appoint, jointly and severally:

Peter D. Galloway, Registration No. 27885 John Richards, Registration No. 31053 Richard J. Streit, Registration No. 25765 Richard P. Berg, Registration No. 28145 Julian H. Cohen, Registration No. 20302 William R. Evans, Registration No. 25858 Janet I. Cord, Registration No. 33778 Clifford J. Mass, Registration No. 30086

and having the following address

c/o LADAS & PARRY LLP
26 West 61st Street
At Lincoln Center
New York, N.Y. 10023

Telephone (212) 708-1800

my attorneys, each with full power of substitution, power of appointment of an associate attorney and power of revocation to record assignments, mergers, consolidations, changes of name and changes-of-address and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office with respect to the following patent(s):

Patent Application No. 10/623108 Filed: July 18, 2003

BIOPTIK TECHNOLOGY, INC.

Title

(Date of Signing)

(Date of Signing)

Address: 1F., No. 9, Industry E. Rd., IV, Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsinchu, Taiwan, Republic of China.

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned, hereby appoint, jointly and severally:

Peter D. Galloway, Registration No. 27885 John Richards, Registration No. 31053 Richard J. Streit, Registration No. 25765 Richard P. Berg, Registration No. 28145 Julian H. Cohen, Registration No. 20302 William R. Evans, Registration No. 25858 Janet I. Cord, Registration No. 33778 Clifford J. Mass, Registration No. 30086

and having the following address

c/o LADAS & PARRY LLP \*
26 West 61st Street
At Lincoln Center
New York, N.Y. 10023

Telephone (212) 708-1800

my attorneys, each with full power of substitution, power of appointment of an associate attorney and power of revocation to record assignments, mergers, consolidations, changes of name and changes-of-address and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office with respect to the following patent(s):

Patent Application No. 10/653680 Filed: September 2, 2003

BIOPTIK TECHNOLOGY, INC.

By [Pitle]

June 7, 2006
(Date of Signing)

Address: 1F., No. 9, Industry E. Rd., IV, Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsinchu, Taiwan, Republic of China.

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned, hereby appoint, jointly and severally:

Peter D. Galloway, Registration No. 27885 John Richards, Registration No. 31053 Richard J. Streit, Registration No. 25765 Richard P. Berg, Registration No. 28145 Julian H. Cohen, Registration No. 20302 William R. Evans, Registration No. 25858 Janet I. Cord, Registration No. 33778 Clifford J. Mass, Registration No. 30086

and having the following address

c/o LADAS & PARRY LLP 26 West 61st Street At Lincoln Center New York, N.Y. 10023

Telephone (212) 708-1800

my attorneys, each with full power of substitution, power of appointment of an associate attorney and power of revocation to record assignments, mergers, consolidations, changes of name and changes-of-address and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office with respect to the following patent(s):

Patent Application No. 10/653681 Filed: September 2, 2003

BIOPTIK TECHNOLOGY, INC.

By [Title]

June 7, 2006
(Date of Signing)

Address: 1F., No. 9, Industry E. Rd., IV, Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsinchu, Taiwan, Republic of China.

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned, hereby appoint, jointly and severally:

Peter D. Galloway, Registration No. 27885 John Richards, Registration No. 31053 Richard J. Streit, Registration No. 25765 Richard P. Berg, Registration No. 28145 Julian H. Cohen, Registration No. 20302 William R. Evans, Registration No. 25858 Janet I. Cord, Registration No. 33778 Clifford J. Mass, Registration No. 30086

and having the following address

c/o LADAS & PARRY LLP
26 West 61st Street
At Lincoln Center
New York, N.Y. 10023

Telephone (212) 708-1800

my attorneys, each with full power of substitution, power of appointment of an associate attorney and power of revocation to record assignments, mergers, consolidations, changes of name and changes-of-address and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office with respect to the following patent(s):

Patent Application No. 10/809075 Filed: March 25, 2004

BIOPTIK TECHNOLOGY, INC.

By [Title]

(Date of Signing)

Address: 1F., No. 9, Industry E. Rd., IV, Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsinchu, Taiwan, Republic of China.

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned, hereby appoint, jointly and severally:

Peter D. Galloway, Registration No. 27885 John Richards, Registration No. 31053 Richard J. Streit, Registration No. 25765 Richard P. Berg, Registration No. 28145 Julian H. Cohen, Registration No. 20302 William R. Evans, Registration No. 25858 Janet I. Cord, Registration No. 33778 Clifford J. Mass, Registration No. 30086

and having the following address

c/o LADAS & PARRY LLP
26 West 61st Street
At Lincoln Center
New York, N.Y. 10023

Telephone (212) 708-1800

my attorneys, each with full power of substitution, power of appointment of an associate attorney and power of revocation to record assignments, mergers, consolidations, changes of name and changes-of-address and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office with respect to the following patent(s):

Patent Application No. 10/996021 Filed: November 23, 2004

BIOPTIK TECHNOLOGY, INC.

By [Title]

June 7, 2006
(Date of Signing)

Address: 1F., No. 9, Industry E. Rd., IV, Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsinchu, Taiwan, Republic of China.

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned, hereby appoint, jointly and severally:

Peter D. Galloway, Registration No. 27885 John Richards, Registration No. 31053 Richard J. Streit, Registration No. 25765 Richard P. Berg, Registration No. 28145 Julian H. Cohen, Registration No. 20302 William R. Evans, Registration No. 25858 Janet I. Cord, Registration No. 33778 Clifford J. Mass, Registration No. 30086

and having the following address

c/o LADAS & PARRY LLP
26 West 61st Street
At Lincoln Center
New York, N.Y. 10023

Telephone (212) 708-1800

my attorneys, each with full power of substitution, power of appointment of an associate attorney and power of revocation to record assignments, mergers, consolidations, changes of name and changes-of-address and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office with respect to the following patent(s):

Patent Application No. 11/098765 Filed: April 4, 2005

BIOPTIK TECHNOLOGY, INC.

Title

June 7, 2006 (Date of Signing)

Address: 1F., No. 9, Industry E. Rd., IV, Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsinchu, Taiwan, Republic of China.

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned, hereby appoint, jointly and severally:

Peter D. Galloway, Registration No. 27885 John Richards, Registration No. 31053 Richard J. Streit, Registration No. 25765 Richard P. Berg, Registration No. 28145 Julian H. Cohen, Registration No. 20302 William R. Evans, Registration No. 25858 Janet I. Cord, Registration No. 33778 Clifford J. Mass, Registration No. 30086

and having the following address

c/o LADAS & PARRY LLP
26 West 61st Street
At Lincoln Center
New York, N.Y. 10023

Telephone (212) 708-1800

my attorneys, each with full power of substitution, power of appointment of an associate attorney and power of revocation to record assignments, mergers, consolidations, changes of name and changes-of-address and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office with respect to the following patent(s):

Patent Application No. 11/125403 Filed: May 9, 2005

BIOPTIK TECHNOLOGY, INC.

AND THE STREET STREET, STREET,

[Tit/le

(Date of Signing)

Address: 1F., No. 9, Industry E. Rd., IV, Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsinchu, Taiwan, Republic of China.

### . POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned, hereby appoint, jointly and severally:

Peter D. Galloway, Registration No. 27885 John Richards, Registration No. 31053 Richard J. Streit, Registration No. 25765 Richard P. Berg, Registration No. 28145 Julian H. Cohen, Registration No. 20302 William R. Evans, Registration No. 25858 Janet I. Cord, Registration No. 33778 Clifford J. Mass, Registration No. 30086

and having the following address

c/o LADAS & PARRY LLP 26 West 61st Street At Lincoln Center New York, N.Y. 10023

Telephone (212) 708-1800

my attorneys, each with full power of substitution, power of appointment of an associate attorney and power of revocation to record assignments, mergers, consolidations, changes of name and changes-of-address and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office with respect to the following patent(s):

Patent Application No. 11/130952 Filed: May 17, 2005

BIOPTIK TECHNOLOGY, INC.

Title

June 1, 200

(Date of Signing)

Address: 1F., No. 9, Industry E. Rd., IV, Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsinchu, Taiwan, Republic of China.

### POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned, hereby appoint, jointly and severally:

Peter D. Galloway, Registration No. 27885 John Richards, Registration No. 31053 Richard J. Streit, Registration No. 25765 Richard P. Berg, Registration No. 28145 Julian H. Cohen, Registration No. 20302 William R. Evans, Registration No. 25858 Janet I. Cord, Registration No. 33778 Clifford J. Mass, Registration No. 30086

and having the following address

c/o LADAS & PARRY LLP
26 West 61st Street
At Lincoln Center
New York, N.Y. 10023

Telephone (212) 708-1800

my attorneys, each with full power of substitution, power of appointment of an associate attorney and power of revocation to record assignments, mergers, consolidations, changes of name and changes-of-address and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office with respect to the following patent(s):

Patent Application No. 11/208877 Filed: August 22, 2005

BIOPTIK TECHNOLOGY, INC.

By [Title

June 1, 2006 (Date of Signing)

Address: 1F., No. 9, Industry E. Rd., IV, Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsinchu, Taiwan, Republic of China.

PATENT REEL: 017957 FRAME: 0841

**RECORDED: 07/20/2006**